
MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Evgeni PLUSHENKO RUS
SP: 1 FS: 1 231.25

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+2T

3A
CiSt2

3Lz

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

8.10

8.30
4.00

7.30

7.95

7.55
8.10

8.10

7.95

7.55
8.10

8.10

9.3

7.5
3.1

6.1 1.20

-1.20

0.80
0.90

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.302.0 8.25 8.252.30 1.00InterpretationCSSp25

1.003.1 4.10SlSt26

0.602.3 2.90FCSp27

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.40 3.40

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 80.35

-0.00+39.95+40.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T
4T+3T+2LO
1A

3A+2T

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

5.00
13.60
0.80

9.60

16.10
15.70
16.20

16.70

8.05
7.85
8.10

8.35

8.0
14.0
0.8

8.8 0.80

-3.00
-0.40
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.405.6 8.30 16.606.00 2.00Interpretation3F5
0.602.3 2.90FCSp26

1.003.1 4.10SlSt27
8 3Lz 6.1 1.00 7.81 x

2Lo9 1.651.5 0.00 x

CCoSp210 3.603.0 0.60
SeSt111 2.402.0 0.40

x0.604.8 5.9412 3S
0.502.0 2.5013 CSSp2

CCoSp214 3.703.0 0.70

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 150.90

-0.00+81.30+69.60Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Chengjiang LI CHN
SP: 5 FS: 2 210.94

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+3T

3A
CiSt1

2Lo

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

13.30

8.50
2.00

0.74

6.55

6.05
6.50

6.40

6.55

6.05
6.50

6.40

12.5

7.5
2.0

1.5 -0.76

0.80

1.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.002.0 6.45 6.452.00 1.00InterpretationCSSp25

-0.123.0 2.88CCoSp26

0.102.0 2.10SlSt17

8 FCSp2 2.3 0.00 2.30

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 65.77

-0.00+31.95+33.82Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+3T
4S
FCSp2

3A+3T

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

12.70
9.10
2.70

13.20

14.60
13.40
14.10

14.20

7.30
6.70
7.05

7.10

12.5
8.5
2.3

12.0 1.20

0.20
0.60
0.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-3.006.1 7.10 14.203.10 2.00Interpretation3Lz5

0.002.0 2.00CoSp16

x-2.007.5 6.053A7

8 3Lo 5.3 -0.20 5.61 x

CiSt19 2.402.0 0.40
CCoSp210 3.303.0 0.30

3S11 5.944.8 0.60 x
x0.603.3 4.2912 2A

0.402.0 2.4013 SlSt1
FCoSp114 1.882.0 -0.12

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 145.17

-0.00+70.50+74.67Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Frederic DAMBIER FRA
SP: 4 FS: 4 201.55

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4S+3T

3A
FSSp1

SlSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

11.00

7.50
1.98

2.30

6.25

6.00
6.30

6.35

6.25

6.00
6.30

6.35

13.0

7.5
2.0

2.0 0.30

-2.00

0.00
-0.02

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.405.6 6.45 6.456.00 1.00Interpretation3F5

0.302.5 2.80CCoSp16

0.502.0 2.50CiSt17

8 CSSp1 1.5 0.30 1.80

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 67.23

-0.00+31.35+35.88Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4S
3S+3T
3A+2T

3A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

9.10
9.30
8.60

6.50

13.30
12.70
13.40

13.10

6.65
6.35
6.70

6.55

8.5
9.3
8.8

7.5 -1.00

0.60
0.00

-0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.002.5 6.65 13.302.50 2.00InterpretationCCoSp15

0.005.3 5.303Lo6

0.002.0 2.00FSSp17

8 USp2 1.6 0.00 1.60

3Lz9 7.156.1 0.40 x
3T10 5.174.5 0.20 x

3F11 4.405.6 -1.60 x
0.002.5 2.5012 CCoSp1
0.202.0 2.2013 SeSt1

SlSt114 2.202.0 0.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 134.32

-0.00+65.80+68.52Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Michael WEISS USA
SP: 3 FS: 5 199.03

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3F+3T

3A
FSSp2

3Lz

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

10.90

6.50
2.30

6.50

6.95

6.65
6.95

6.95

6.95

6.65
6.95

6.95

10.1

7.5
2.3

6.1 0.40

0.80

-1.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.102.0 7.05 7.052.10 1.00InterpretationCSSp25

0.003.1 3.10SlSt26

0.403.0 3.40CCoSp27

8 CiSt1 2.0 0.20 2.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 71.55

-0.00+34.55+37.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T
4T+COMBO
CUSp2

3A+1T

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

5.00
6.00
2.10

5.50

14.10
13.60
13.40

13.60

7.05
6.80
6.70

6.80

8.0
8.0
2.0

7.9 -2.40

-3.00
-2.00
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-2.005.3 6.85 13.703.30 2.00Interpretation3Lo5

0.002.0 2.00FCoSp16

x-1.007.5 7.153A7

8 CiSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

3S9 5.284.8 0.00 x
3Lz10 5.836.1 -0.80 x

CCoSp111 2.702.5 0.20
x0.605.6 6.8212 3F

0.002.0 2.0013 SlSt1
FCCoSp214 3.403.0 0.40

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 127.48

-0.00+68.40+59.08Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Stephane LAMBIEL SUI
SP: 6 FS: 3 198.01

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+COMBO

2A
FCSp2

SeSt2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

5.00

4.10
2.70

3.40

6.45

6.30
6.45

6.45

6.45

6.30
6.45

6.45

8.0

3.3
2.3

3.1 0.30

-3.00

0.80
0.40

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-3.006.1 6.75 6.753.10 1.00Interpretation3Lz5

1.403.5 4.90CCoSp36

0.402.0 2.40SlSt17

8 CSSp3 3.0 1.00 4.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 62.00

-0.00+32.40+29.60Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T
2A
3F

CCoSp3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

5.00
4.30
3.60

4.70

14.30
14.20
14.40

14.30

7.15
7.10
7.20

7.15

8.0
3.3
5.6

3.5 1.20

-3.00
1.00

-2.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

x1.2010.6 7.40 14.8012.98 2.00Interpretation3LZ+3T5

x1.005.3 6.933Lo6

0.702.3 3.00FSSp27

8 SlSt2 3.1 0.50 3.60

3F+COMBO9 5.285.6 -0.80 x
3S10 5.724.8 0.40 x

CiSt111 2.202.0 0.20
1.203.0 4.2012 CCoSp2
0.901.6 2.5013 USp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 136.01

-0.00+72.00+64.01Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

6
Alexander ABT RUS
SP: 2 FS: 6 189.46

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+2T

3A
CCoSp1

3Lz

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

7.10

8.10
2.90

5.90

7.35

6.95
7.40

7.55

7.35

6.95
7.40

7.55

9.3

7.5
2.5

6.1 -0.20

-2.20

0.60
0.40

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.903.1 7.70 7.704.00 1.00InterpretationCiSt25

0.402.3 2.70FCSp26

0.802.0 2.80SlSt17

8 CCSp2 2.0 0.60 2.60

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 73.05

-0.00+36.95+36.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T
3A+2T
3F+2T

CCSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

3.10
9.60
7.10

2.70

14.80
13.20
13.90

14.40

7.40
6.60
6.95

7.20

4.5
8.8
6.9

2.0 0.70

-1.40
0.80
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.601.9 7.20 14.401.30 2.00Interpretation2Lz5

0.402.3 2.70FCSp26

0.201.6 1.80USp27

8 3A 7.5 -1.60 6.49 x

2Lo9 0.551.5 -1.00 x
2F10 1.801.7 -0.06 x

SeSt111 2.402.0 0.40
x-0.601.3 0.7712 2S

0.502.0 2.5013 SlSt1
CCoSp114 2.902.5 0.40

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 116.41

-0.00+70.70+45.71Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

7
Ben FERREIRA CAN
SP: 7 FS: 7 175.44

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+2T

2A
CCSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

8.30

1.90
1.60

2.00

6.05

5.75
6.05

6.15

6.05

5.75
6.05

6.15

9.3

3.3
1.5

2.0 0.00

-1.00

-1.40
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.606.1 6.20 6.206.70 1.00Interpretation3Lz5

0.102.5 2.60CCoSp16

0.303.1 3.40SlSt27

8 FSSp2 2.3 0.10 2.40

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 59.10

-0.00+30.20+28.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A+2T
4T
3F+3T

FSSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

9.20
6.00

11.10

2.70

11.40
10.50
10.60

10.90

5.70
5.25
5.30

5.45

8.8
8.0

10.1

2.3 0.40

0.40
-2.00
1.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

1.006.1 5.40 10.807.10 2.00Interpretation3Lz5

0.807.5 8.303A6

0.002.0 2.00FCSp17

8 2Lo 1.5 -0.30 1.32 x

3S9 5.724.8 0.40 x
SeSt110 2.002.0 0.00

SlSt111 2.002.0 0.00
0.002.0 2.0012 FSSp1
0.000.0 0.0013 3Lz*+2T*

CCoSp114 2.702.5 0.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 116.34

-0.00+54.20+62.14Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

8
Silvio SMALUN GER
SP: 9 FS: 9 154.07

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A

3T+3T
FSSp2

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

7.70

7.00
2.60

2.00

5.40

5.00
5.15

5.30

5.40

5.00
5.15

5.30

7.5

9.0
2.3

2.0 0.00

0.20

-2.00
0.30

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-2.005.6 5.40 5.403.60 1.00Interpretation3F5

0.042.0 2.04CCSp26

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.10 3.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 56.29

-0.00+26.25+30.04Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A
2F
2A

3F+2T

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

4.50
1.90
1.20

7.10

11.30
10.60
10.90

11.40

5.65
5.30
5.45

5.70

7.5
1.7
3.3

6.9 0.20

-3.00
0.20

-2.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.001.5 5.90 11.801.50 2.00Interpretation2Lo5

0.401.6 2.00SSp26

x-0.406.1 6.273Lz7

8 3S 4.8 -3.00 1.98 x

FCCoSp29 3.603.0 0.60
CCoSp210 3.603.0 0.60

SeSt111 2.402.0 0.40
x0.001.3 1.4312 2T

0.302.0 2.3013 SlSt1
FSSp114 2.002.0 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 97.78

-0.00+56.00+41.78Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

9
Ivan DINEV BUL
SP: 10 FS: 8 152.77

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A

3F
CSSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

3.50

6.00
1.60

2.00

5.75

5.50
5.65

5.75

5.75

5.50
5.65

5.75

3.3

5.6
1.5

2.0 0.00

0.20

0.40
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.002.5 5.65 5.652.50 1.00InterpretationCCoSp15

-3.007.5 4.503A+COMBO6

-0.062.0 1.94FSSp17

8 SlSt1 2.0 0.10 2.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 52.44

-0.00+28.30+24.14Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3F
3A
2Lz

FSSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

6.60
7.50
0.90

2.00

11.40
10.30
11.00

10.80

5.70
5.15
5.50

5.40

5.6
7.5
1.9

2.0 0.00

1.00
0.00

-1.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-2.208.8 5.55 11.105.28 2.00Interpretation3A+2T+SEQ5

0.001.5 1.502Lo6

0.001.2 1.20CSp17

8 CiSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

3T9 5.394.5 0.40 x
3S10 6.164.8 0.80 x

FCoSp111 2.302.0 0.30
0.402.0 2.4012 SlSt1
0.002.5 2.5013 CCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 100.33

-0.00+54.60+45.73Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

10
Kensuke NAKANIWA JPN
SP: 11 FS: 10 146.59

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+COMBO

3A
FCSp2

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

5.00

6.90
2.24

2.00

5.00

4.50
4.55

4.55

5.00

4.50
4.55

4.55

8.0

7.5
2.3

2.0 0.00

-3.00

-0.60
-0.06

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.205.6 4.35 4.355.40 1.00Interpretation3F5

-0.062.5 2.44CCoSp16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CSSp1 1.5 0.00 1.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 50.43

-0.00+22.95+27.48Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T
3A
2Lo

FCoSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

5.00
4.90
1.38

1.94

9.30
9.00
8.80

9.10

4.65
4.50
4.40

4.55

8.0
7.5
1.5

2.0 -0.06

-3.00
-2.60
-0.12

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.806.1 4.45 8.906.90 2.00Interpretation3Lz5

0.001.5 1.50CSSp16

0.002.0 2.00SeSt17

8 3A+3T+SEQ 12.0 -1.20 9.50 x

3F9 6.165.6 0.00 x
FSSp110 2.002.0 0.00

SlSt111 2.002.0 0.00
x0.004.8 5.2812 3S

0.002.5 2.5013 CCoSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 96.16

-0.00+45.10+51.06Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

11
Sergei DAVYDOV BLR
SP: 8 FS: 11 143.58

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A+2T

3Lz
SlSt1

FCSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

9.20

5.70
2.10

2.00

5.90

5.50
5.65

5.70

5.90

5.50
5.65

5.70

8.8

6.1
2.0

2.0 0.00

0.40

-0.40
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.003.3 5.65 5.653.30 1.00Interpretation2A5

0.002.0 2.00CSSp26

0.002.0 2.00CiSt17

8 CCoSp1 2.5 0.00 2.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 57.20

-0.00+28.40+28.80Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A+3T+SEQ
3Lz
FCSp1

2F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

8.48
3.10
2.40

1.70

11.00
10.10
10.00

10.10

5.50
5.05
5.00

5.05

12.0
6.1
2.0

1.7 0.00

-1.40
-3.00
0.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.202.0 5.00 10.002.20 2.00InterpretationSlSt15

x-0.541.3 0.842S6

x0.004.8 5.283S7

8 CCoSp1 2.5 0.40 2.90

3Lo9 2.535.3 -3.00 x
SeSt110 2.202.0 0.20

1A11 0.350.8 -0.48 x
0.002.0 2.0012 FSSp1
0.001.2 1.2013 USp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 86.38

-0.00+51.20+35.18Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name Nation Total Points

WD
Alexander SHUBIN RUS
SP: FS: 0.00

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.00
0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00 0.001.00Interpretation

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 0.00

-0.00+0.00+0.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction


